Monthly Meeting Minutes

Monday, May 11, 2020 at 7:30pm

Darwyn Brown called the meeting to order at 7:30pm.

The clerk's minutes were read and approved on a motion by Mike Tarnowski and seconded by Scott Lauder.

The treasurer's report was read and approved on a motion by Mike and seconded by Scott.

There were no resident issues.

The fire tube cap at the Malone Street Bridge is missing again and Darwyn said that the fire department has to fix it this time because we fixed it last time.

The LRIP TRIP-D project #16596 for Anchor Inn Road was bid by Monarch Paving Company for warm blacktop 2.5 inches deep for \$72,996.00 and a motion was made by Mike to accept this bid and it was seconded by Scott.

And for Warner Lake South it was bid for \$65,696.40 for warm blacktop 2.5 inches deep, this was approved by Mike and seconded by Scott.

Scott Construction bid on crack fill for the following roads:

Dake Road \$7,856, Cranberry Marsh Road \$8,291, Spencer Lake Road \$2,927, Malone Road \$2,757, Vesley Road \$4,370 and Moser Road \$2,262.00 for a total of \$28,669.00

And for the Chip Seal surfacing for the roads named above for a total of \$205,000.00

A motion was made by Darwyn to approve the oil base Chip Seal for \$205,00.00 and for the \$28,669 crack fill and it was seconded by Mike.

The motion that was made in April's meeting to bid up to \$40,000.00 for w tractor being auctioned off by Mike and seconded by Scott was rescinded.

A motion was made by Mike to purchase the Case IH 115 Tractor with boom mower from Baribeau Implement in Rice Lake for a total of \$111,179 of which we have made a deposit of \$11,000.00 this was seconded by Scott.

Bills wre paid and correspondence looked at.

Next Meeting Monday, June 8,2020 at 7:30pm,

Linda Terrian

Clerk

Town of La Follette May 11, 2020

RECEIPTS

Burnett Cty. - lottery settlement 4767.53

State of WI - pay. - in-lieu of taxes 136.88

Dog license fees 129.00

US Bank - int. 1.31

\$5034.72

ROAD \$18,251.71

52687.22

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS #20,938.93

BALANCE BEFORE BILLS \$187,220.86

TAX SAVINGS -\$1239,01

WHITE PINE CEM. - \$10,726,80

ANALYSIS SERV. CHG. -\$20,00



768 US HIGHWAY 8

AMERY, WI 54001

MAIN PHONE

(715) - 268 - 2687

MAIN FAX

(715) - 268 - 6465

PROPOSAL/CONTRACT

ļ. <u>.</u> .				Date	9	5/11/2020
LaFollette, Town of				Attention		Darwyn Brown
24184 Malone Road				Phone Number		715-349-5178
Siren	WI	54872	L	Fax Number		
······································				Daytime Phor	ne Number	715-566-2343
**********	Joh Nomes		Υ			
	Job Name: LaFollette - Anchor Inn Rd				Address: or Inn Rd	
	Job Location			County	or inn Ra	Dignt Number
	Siren			Burnett		Plant Number 210 Don Johnson
(WRITE Monard	IT DOWN - VERBAL OR WRITTEN TERMS AND CONDITIONS NOT ch Paving Company (" CONTRACTOR ") proposes a	CONTAINED HEREIN A as follows:	RE NOT BINDING)			
ltem #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Comments
	From Warner Lake Road South - HMA	Ton	1080	\$60.79	\$65,653.2	0
	From Warner Lake Road South - WMA	Ton	1080	\$60.83	\$65,696.4	
				400.00	Ψου, σου.	0.3
	TRIP-D From STH 70 to Warner Lake Road - HM	1A Ton	1200	\$60.79	\$72,948.0	10
	TRIP-D From STH 70 to Warner Lake Road - WM	MA Ton	1200	\$60.83	(\$72,996.0	
The unde	Paving with Hot or Warm Mix Asphalt Pavement as Gravel shouldering not included Temporary Traffic Control and Signage provided ware Project must be completed when asphalt plant is in A signed contract is required prior to the start of ware Circle and initial option(s) that apply, If applicable persigned ("PURCHASER") agrees to pay CONTRACTOR the above which payment shall be due upon completion agrees.	while our crews are n the area to receiv work.	on site working e above price.	J.		
hat the s	specifications, conditions and price quotes specified above are son the reverse side including PURCHASER's responsibilities	t for staged constructions satisfactory and herebase.	on shall be due upo by accepted. Accep	on completion of each so ptance of this Proposal	tage of work. PUF includes acceptar	
	Acceptance of this Proposal in	icludes acceptance	of all the terms	and conditions on	page 2.	
CONTRAC	CTOR:	,	PURCHASER:			
/lonarch	n Paving Company		I have read and un front and reverse s	derstand the terms and ides of the contract. Pu nent of Commerce Righ	irchaser herby ac	knowledges receipt of the
Ву:	Nick Clobes		Signed By	10		
	Nick Clobes		origined by O	uyn DD	roun	Date: 5-11-20
Date:	05/11/2020		Print Name: D	Product E	>	-/ :
nereunde	05/11/2020 s proposal may be withdrawn by CONTRACTOR if not accept r upon CONTRACTOR'S determination that there is inadequal ports to evaluate financial readiness to pay amounts set forth	ed within 28	nt Du mu cianatum	o obovo and/ar at and	ime before perfor	



ASPHALT SURFACING SINCE 1926

ROADS . STREETS . HIGHWAYS . DRIVEWAYS . PARKING LOTS

	EETS • HIGHWAYS • DRIVEWAYS • PARKING LOTS	2240
www.scottconstruct.com	Ph. 608-254-2555 In WI: 800-843-1556 Fax: 608-254-2 NROE AVE., P.O. BOX 340 LAKE DELTON, WI 53940	2249
560 MUI	"An Equal Opportunity Employer."	
Submitted To:	Contact:	Proposal/Date:
TOWN OF LAFOLLETTE - BURNETT COUN	TY C/O DARWYN BROWN	
BURNETT COUNTY		\$0070007
5431 CTY ROAD B		5/6/2020
FREDERIC, WI 54837	prevailing wage determination number:	None
FREDERIC, WI 34037		Provided
Includes men and equipment to sign work zone and thore chip seal surfacing. Emulsified Liquid Asphalt blended at a State of Wisconsin single pass up to 24 feet wide. Scott Construction Inc. to furnish, load, haul and place co rubber tire and/or combination rubber tire/steel wheel so	facing for Pavement Maintenance and Presoughly clean existing pavement with a combination self-propelled power brown and ASSHTO certified liquid asphalt production facility: furnished, heated to ever aggregate, in a single pass up to 24 feet wide, using a self-propelled chip elf-propelled roller.	om/mechanical blower prior to 180 degrees F and applied in a spreader and compact using a
CHIPSEAL AND HAND PATCH FOLLOWING	ROADS AND DOUBLE SEAL SPOTS NEEDED AGGREGAT	IE BLACK GRAIVITE
	EMULSION PRICE HOT OIL PRIC	L)
DAKE RD	PRICE\$49,356 PRICE\$50,495	
CRANBERRY MARSH RD	PRICE\$58,964 PRICE\$60,324	
SPENCER LAKE RD	PRICE\$25,286 PRICE\$25,869	
MALONE RD	PRICE\$26,490 PRICE\$27,101	5,000 00 TEK
VESELY RD	PRICE\$35,142 PRICE\$35,953	2016
MOSER RD	PRI¢E\$16,610 PRICE\$16,994	200
- TOTAL CHIPSEAL P	RICE\$211,848 TOTAL HOT-PRICE\$216,736	5.000
PRICE TO CRACKFILL FOLLOWING ROADS	# A	<i>F</i>
DAKE RD	PRICE\$7,856	
CRANBERRY MARSH RD	PRICE\$8,291	
SPENCER LAKE RD	PRICE\$2,927	75
MALONE RD	PRICE\$2,757	000 1
VESELY RD	PRICE\$4,376	3,669.0076
MOSER RD	PRICE\$2,462 # 28	5,0
	TOTAL CRACKFILL PRICE\$28,669	t
retains the right to price adjust prior to co Payment Terms: Net 30	ity of work to be performed under contract differs from ommencement of the work. by us if not accepted within 30 days from issue date.	this proposal, SCI
	ces, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and and . Payment will be made as outlined above.	re hereby accepted. You
Date of Acceptance: 5-11-2020 Signature(s): Oavyn & B SCI Representative Signature: TwW	Customer Chairman	
SCI Representative Signature: Tww	rey Akeur Tar	nner Kaun